
REVIEW OF THE HOLLY, COMMON AND SILVER-STUDDED BLUES 

The three Cornish Blue butterflies are some of our 
daintiest. How have they been doing over the last 
few years in Cornwall? 

Transect numbers in 2016

Transects 
seen

Numbers Total 
transects

Average per 
transect

Holly Blue 12 83 36 6

Common Blue 23 593 36 25

SS Blue 10 3333 36 333Transect numbers over 4 years

2013 2014 2015 2016

Holly Blue Numbers 26 93 106 38

Common Blue Numbers 446 558 417 593

SS Blue Numbers 1948 2282 3130 3333

Holly Blue Transects 7 10 24 12

Common Blue Transects 9 15 24 23

SS Blue Transects 5 4 5 10

Holly Blue per Transect 3 9 4 3

Common Blue per Transect 49 37 17 25

SS Blue per Transect 389 570 626 333

To
ta

l b
ut

te
rfl

ie
s

0

1,000

2,000

3,000

4,000

2013 2014 2015 2016

Holly Blue Common Blue SS Blue

Pe
r T

ra
ns

ec
t

0

175

350

525

700

2013 2014 2015 2016

SS Blue Common Blue SS Blue

Silver-studded Blue 

Common Blue

Holly Blue

!1


